09/21/2018

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street, S.E. Austin Caperton, Cabinet Secrel
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Tuesday, September 18, 2

WELL WORK PERMIT
Horizontal 6£/ New Dirill

CHEVRON APPALACHIA, LLC
700 CHERRINGTON PARKWA'

CORAOPOLIS, PA 151C

Re: Permit approval for LONGWORTH M16F
47-051-02083-00-(

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Marti
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: LONGWORTH M16F
Farm Name: GRAHAM H. LONGWORTH JI

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-051-02083-00-(
Horizontal 64 New Drill

Date Issued: 9/18/201!

Promoting a healthy environment.


http://www.dep.wv.gov/
E043201
Stamp


API Number:

09/21/2018
PERMIT CONDITIONS 4705102083

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

10.

with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty
(20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soi Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8 £ (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of Water management plan activation.

Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In liey of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifieen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such analyses.
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WW-68 APINO. 47- -
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. MisH
Well Pad Name: Longworih

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF Ol AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: Chevron Appalachia, LLC |494498935 Marshall  |Clay Glen Easton, WV
Operator ID County District  Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number: M16H Well Pad Name: Longworth

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Graham H Longworth Jr. pyblic Road Access: Roberts Ridge Road/Wv-21

4) Elevation, current ground:  1294.18' Elevation, proposed post-construction:
5) Well Type (a)Gas X Oil Underground Storage
Other
(b)If Gas  Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X 5
6) Existing Pad: Yesor No Yes 8/ 30/ 7

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Marcellus, 6,531, 61' thick, 0.64 psi/ft gradient

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6,517
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 11,947
I1) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 4,934’

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 568'

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: 1 mile radius search around pad location
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1279', 1883, 2134’

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 520', 836'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:
Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

Page1o0f3



WWw-68 API NO. 47- -
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NOg¥81 10019
8 Grs: 912—76—3—3—
18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE . :
Size N% Grade Weight per ft. | FOOTAGE: For % C—%‘%ﬁlﬂ
(i) | yed L Drilling (ft () (Cu. FL)/CTS
Conductor 20 | New 60 60 CTS
Fresh Water |13.375| New | J-55 54.5 618 618 v CTS
Coal o )
Intermediate [9.625 | New [L-80/N-80 40 2,206 / 2)266 v CTS
Production | 55 | New | P110 20 11,947 11,947 200 oo beiowsiczssm)
Tubing
Liners
d.ﬁ/{/( 3
TYPE Wall Anticipated Cement
Size (in) DX;]%%“ Thickness Msriessure Max. Internal % Yield
Diameter (in) (in) (psi) Pressure (psi) —Ype (cu. ft./k)
Conductor 20 26"
Fresh Water | 13 375 17.5 0.38 2730 1911 Class A
Coal
Intermediate | 9 625 | 12.3758 1225 0.395 5750 2768 | Class A
Production | 55 | 875885 | 0.361 14360 V| 9975 | cwsacom
Tubing
Liners
PACKERS
Kind:
Sizes:
Depths Set:
RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
JUL 19 2018
WV Department of

Environinental Pratection

Page 2 of 3




WW-6B API NO. 47- -

(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO @791 /2018

0 \gell{aa Ném : Longgorth
47 4
et

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill vertical depth to the Marcellus at an estimated total vertical depth of approximately 6,511 feet. Drill
horizontal leg.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

9,525 bbl fluid - 400,000 Ib sand/stage - 9,40‘0/anticipated max psi - 100 bpm anticipated max rate

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 38.9
19.3

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres):

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

Surface: bow spring - (1) on shoe track w/ stop collar & (1) per jt over coupling to surface; Intermediate:
bow spring - (1) on shoe track w/ stop collar & (1) per 3 jts over coupling; Vertical Production: bow spring -
(1) per every other jt over coupling; Curve and Lateral; solid composite (1) per jt of csg to KOP.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

For the Water String the blend will contain class A cement, 3% CaCl2, and flake. The intermediate will contain class A cement, 3%
CaCl2, Salt, and flake. The Production cement will have a lead and tail cement. The lead will contain class A, G, or H cement, KCI,
dispersant, suspension agent, and retarder. The tail will contain class A, G, or H cement, Calcium Carbonate, KCI, dispersant,

de-foamer,suspension agent, and friction reducer.

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

Air sections ensured to be clean via air circulation once TD is reached. Fluid sections will be circulated
a minimum of 2 bottoms up once casing point has been reached and until uniform mud properties are
achieved. )

RECEIVED
Office of Cil and Gas

JUL 19 2018

WV Denartment of

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed. Environmental Protection

Page 3 of 3
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09/21/2018
4705%02083

Cement Additives
The Water String the blend will contain class A cement, 3% CaCl2, and flake.

The intermediate will contain class A cement, 10% CaCl2, Salt, and flake.

The Production cement will have a lead and tail cement.

The lead will contain class A, G, or H cement, KC, dispersant, suspension agent, and retarder.

The tail will contain class A, G, or H cement, Calcium Carbonate, KCl, dispersant, de-foamer, suspension
agent, and friction reducer.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 19 2018

WA/ Department of
Environmental Protection
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Form WW-9
W 0peralor’4¥7:ll°105~°9ﬁf‘_’gﬂ2? E' élg 018

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 14.2 ) Preveg etation pll Per soil testing rEportA

Lime Persoil testing report -1, /nere orto correct to pl1 Per soil testing report

Iertilizer type See table C attached

Fertilizer amount_1,000 ____lbs/acre

Mulch 2 o Tons/acre

Seced Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Sced Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre

See table A attached See table B attached

Attach:

Maps(s)of road. location, pit and proposed arca for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied. provide water volume, include dimensions (L. W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(I.. W), and arca in acres. of the land application area.

PPhotocopicd scetion of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

£

Plan Approved by: /}’ N W/
Comments: U B
Ofick of Gl and Gas
JuL 19 2018
WV Department of

Environmental Protection

Title: (O/[ Vf@a«s’ /%gc%@f‘ Date: Z//b"//B(

Field Reviewed? { }/ ) Yes _ )No
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4705102083

Longworth Unit #16H

Plat ID Lessor Lessee | Royalty | Book/Page I Assignment #1 | Assignment #2 j
4-11-1.0 LONGWORTH GRAHAM H JR ET AL Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 BK 790 - PG 129 n/a n/a
4-12-16.0 LONGWORTH GRAHAM H JR ET AL Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 BK 790 - PG 129 n/a n/a
BK 25 - PG 449 BK 756 - PG 332
EVRAETS SHERI L FAMILY TRUST TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 BK 730 - PG 407 TriEnergy Holdings, LLCto NPAR, LLC to Chevron
NPAR, LLC U.S.A. Inc.
BK 28 - PG 348
NICEWARNER LISA TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.14 BK 751 - PG 260 TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
BK 28 - PG 348
RODGERS JULIA TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.14 BK 751 - PG 262 TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
BK 28 - PG 348
FRIESE KEITH TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.14 BK 751 - PG 264 TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
BK 28 - PG 348
FREISE MARK TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.14 Bk 751 - PG 250 TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
m o BK 28 - PG 348
§§ CE 3 FREISE ANTHONY TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.14 BK 753 - PG 580 TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Zg ™ g Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
88w 5Q BK 28 - PG 348
%g °N° ;;r;ﬁ FRIESE JAMES TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.14 BK 751 - PG 254 TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
38 o o° Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
§o = ¥ BK 28 - PG 348
g FREISE HENRY TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.14 BK 752 - PG 382 TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
BK 28 - PG 348 .
FRIESE STEVEN TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.14 BK 751 - PG 252 TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a -J
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. o
4-12-19.0 ANDREWS BRETT A ET UX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.15 BK 773 - PG 43 n/a n/a on
4-12-4.0 JMK IREV TRST Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.16 BK 797 - PG 336 n/a n/a N
PURPLEBURGH VENTURES LLC Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.16 BK 799 - PG 325 n/a n/a o
MARCELLUS TX MINERAL PRTNRS LTD Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.16 BK 794 - PG 561 n/a n/a o
o
0
(&)

Page Lof R
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WW-6AC

(1/12)
09/21/2018
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 4705102083
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION
Date of Notice Certification: 01/22/2018 API No. 47- -

Operator’s Well No. M16H
Well Pad Name: _ Longworth

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Easting:  523379.37

County: Marshall UTMNAD 83 Northing:  4410853.11

District: Clay Public Road Access: Roberts Ridge Road/VW-21
Quadrangle:  Glen Easton, W 7.5' Generally used farm name:  Longworth

Watershed:  Middle Grave Creek - Grave Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

‘ OOG OFFICE USE ‘

*PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY ~ONLY
L] 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or [ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO |:| RECEIVED/
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED NOT REQUIRED

00 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or (8] NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED | [] RECEWBD e

[®] 3. NOTICE OF INTENTTODRILL or L[] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE [0 RECEIVED/

NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY NOT REQUIRE
WAS CONDUCTED or

[J WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER

(PLEASE ATTACH)
[®] 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION
oneEERERED S
[®] 5. PUBLIC NOTICE ioe of Oil and Gas El RECEIVED
JUL 19 2018
] 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION EI RECEIVED
- WVDep"{rtmmt of

Required Attachments:

The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.
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WW-6A ) APINO. 47- -
(8-13) JUL 1y coid OPERATOR WELL NO. wi/2172018

Well Pad Name: Longworth

WV Department of
Notice is hereby given: Environinental Protection
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner’s and water purveyor’s right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-

and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary. (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section. (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article. (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items



WW-6A APINO. 47- - —

(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. e/ 2172018
Well Pad Name: Longworth

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules

establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to

drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. () Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (€) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the

location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at: RECEIVED

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection

601 57" St. SE JUL 192018
Charleston, WV 25304 WV Denart-nerit of
(304) 926-0450 Environimeniai Protection

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Muw/ 2172018

Well Pad Name: Longworth

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.
The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS

after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of
no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements
Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number

and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-

Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.

RECEIVED
Office of Gil and Gas

JUL 19 2018

WV Department of
Environmental Protection
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(1-12) OPERATOR WELL NO._M36/91/2018

Well Pad Name: Longworth

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

YOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A
The well operator named on page WW-6A is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well work.

Well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you
do not own any interest in the listed surface tract.

Comment and Waiver Provisions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(b) No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application for
any well work except plugging or replugging; and no permit for plugging or replugging may be issued less than five days after the
filing date of the application except a permit for plugging or replugging a dry hole: Provided, That if the applicant certifies that all
persons cntitled to notice of the application under the provisions of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been served in
person or by certified mail, return receipt requested, with a copy of the well work application, including the erosion and sediment
control plan, if required, and the well plat, and further files written statements of no objection by all such persons, the secretary may
issue the well work permit at any time.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I, MMM hereby state that I"have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the associated
provisions listed above, and that I have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form

WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through ) , including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows:
State: West Virginia Easting:  523379.37
™ h
County: Marshall U NAD 83 Northing:  4410853.11
District: Clay Public Road Access: Roberts Ridge Road / W 21
Quadrangle:  GlenEaston, Wv 7.5 Generally used farm name:  Longworth

Watershed:  Middle Grave Creek - Grave Creek

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and 1 have no objection to a permit being
issued on those materials.

*Please check the box that applies FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON
&) SURFACE OWNER signature: Y tebon® Ot D2 %
0O SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance) Print Name: _Mli caasd w/. PeavVeun/

Date: |~ 26- 2018

[0 SURFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits)
FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.

O COAL OWNER OR LESSEE Company:
By:

O WATER PURVEYOR Signature:
O OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD | Date:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

RECT'YED
Office of «- i «nd Gas

JuL 192018

wv Department of
Erasromimental Protection
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(1-12) OPERATO%Q . QL__Z% l%

Well Pad Name: Longworth

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

VYOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A

The well operator named on page WW-6A is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well work.
Well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you
do not own any interest in the listed surface tract.

Comment and Waiver Provisions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(b) No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application for
any well work except plugging or replugging; and no permit for plugging or replugging may be issued less than five days after the
filing date of the application except a permit for plugging or replugging a dry hole: Provided, That if the applicant certifies that all
persons entitled to notice of the application under the provisions of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been served in
person or by certified mail, return receipt requested, with a copy of the well work application, including the erosion and sediment
control plan, if required, and the well plat, and further files written statements of no objection by all such persons, the secretary may
issue the well work permit at any time.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I, (l)“ﬂ \/‘ &"’\8“’5 , hereby state that I*have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the associated
provisiofis listed above, and that | have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form
WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through , including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Easting:  523379.37
UTM NAD 83 &
County: Marshall Northing:  4410853.11
District: Clay Public Road Access: Raberts Ridge Road / WV 21
Quadrangle:  Glen Easton, Wv 7.5 Generally used farm name:  Longworth

Watershed: Middle Grave Creek - Grave Creek

1 further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being
issued on those materials.

*Please check the box that applies FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON
[0 SURFACE OWNER Signature:
[J SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance) gz?;'Name:
O SURFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits) ‘
FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
COAL OWNER OR LESSEE Company: Congel Evsqy '
By: N s N IF# £ .
O COAL OPERATOR nz; w0l Con\ /(s Cooineli?o~

0 WATER PURVEYOR Signature: (g4
[ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD | Date:_03/u)ff

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 19 2018

WV Department of
Environimentai Protection
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(1-12) OPERATOR WELL NO. M1eH
Well Pad Name: Longworth Pad A

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

YOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION .

Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A

The well operator named on page WW-6A is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well work.
Well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you
do not own any interest in the listed surface tract.

Comment and Waiver Provisions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(b) No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application for
any well work except plugging or replugging; and no permit for plugging or replugging may be issued less than five days after the
filing date of the application except a permit for plugging or replugging a dry hole: Provided, That if the applicant certifies that all
persons entitled to notice of the application under the provisions of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been served in
person or by certified mail, retum receipt requested, with a copy of the well work application, including the erosion and sediment
control plan, if required, and the well plat, and further files written statements of no objection by all such persons, the secretary may
issue the well work permit at any time.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

[, Mason Smith » hereby state that [ have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the associated
provisions listed above, and that I have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form
WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through _» including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows:

State: Wast Virginia Easting: 523379385

County: Marshal UTMNAD 83 Northing:  4410853.111

District: Clay Public Road Access: Roberts Ridge Road

Quadrangle: GlenEaston 7.5 Generally used farm name:  Longworth

Watershed:  Upper Ohio-Beaver

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being
issued on those materials.

*Please check the box that applies FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON
O SURFACE OWNER Signature:
O SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance) PDj:‘;_Name‘
0O SURFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits)

FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
0O COAL OWNER OR LESSEE Company: Cansolidation Coal Company

By: Mason Smith
[ COAL OPERATOR Its: Coal, Oil and Gas Relations Manager

00 WATER PURVEYOR Signature: /ﬁﬂ%ﬁ% —

0 OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD | Date: 078018

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Cur office will
appropriately secure your personal information. [f you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficergwv.gov.

p'ir‘ o 4""::‘)

Office . ..J Gas
JUL 19 2018

WV Department of

Envirarmnental Protection
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 47 05 * 02083

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East - Building Five - Room 110
Jim Justice Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 - (304) 558-3505 Thomas J. Smith, P. E.
Governor Secretary of Transportation/
Commissioner of Highways

January 10,2018

James A. Martin, Chief

Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57 Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Longworth A Well Pad, Marshall County
Longworth M16H
Dear Mr. Martin,

The West Virginia Division of Highways has issued Permit #06-2016-0411 for the
subject site to Chevron Appalachia, LLC for access to the State Road for the well site located off
of Marshall County Route 21 SLS.

The operator has signed a STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE
BONDING AGREEMENT and provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in
compliance with the DOH OIL AND GAS POLICY dated January 3, 2012.

Very Truly Yours,

oy 1 Clg

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office Oil &Gas Coordinator

Cc:  Mandy Fordyce

Chevron Appalachia, LLC P\%%(E)\:\Jgr?d :
o office
File JUL 19 208
3
ﬂmem con
\{:;'«;\'\igg?ta\ cotect
120

E.E.QJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
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Office of QOil and Gas

JUL 19 2018

WV Department of
Environinentat Pirotection
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